

SPECIFICATION Basil and Oil

- Private Brand
- Mizunaga Fisheries Co., Lid Brand

Products Name	Oil Sardine (Basil and Oil)	Spec	Net Weight 30g • Product Weight 80g
JAN Code	4953197-990103	Set	Set • Individual
Name Rep	MIZUNAGA FISHERIES CO., LTD.	Address TEL	9083-1, KADOKAWAOZUE, KADOGAWACHO, Miyazaki
Manufature Name Factory Manager	MARUMITU SANYO CO.,LTD.	Factory Address TEL	1634, TACHIBANAMACHIKANEMATSU, YAME, Fukuoka
Storing Temp	Dry and Cool Place	Prodycd Spes	W • L • H • Weight
Shelf Life	3Years From Production Date	Prodycd Size	80mm × 78mm × 36mm
Dry		Out Side Box	1.37 in × 3.14 in × 3.14 in
			32.7cm × 34.1cm × 7.7cm
●Menue		Package	Bundle
Product features and concept Fresh "Shirasu" is dried using traditional techniques and then marinated in oil with our original black pepper and basil flavor. We boil it immediately to keep the freshness and dry slowly with 5 layers shelf dry conveyor. After the dry process, put in the fridge and store it in certain temperature for over night to enhance the Umami flavor within the fish. After all the prep process, we soak the dried sardine in Basil, oil and pepper. Enjoy the taste of national awarded premium sardine.		MSRP	
		9.99	
		USD	
		Usage	• Pasta and Pizza Topping • Side Dishes with Wine • Dressing with Salad

【Ingredients】

Cotton Seed Oil, Shirasu, Basil Paste (Basil, Cotton Seed Oil, Permesian Cheese, Salt, Gaelio, Water) Salt,



Nutrition Facts Label : Per 100g (estimated value)

Energy	Protein	Fat	Carbohydrate	Salt equivalent
591Kcal	10.9g	58.0g	6.3g	2.4g

栄養成分表示: 100g当たり (推定値)

- エネルギー: 591kcal
- たんぱく質: 10.9g
- 脂質: 58.0g
- 炭水化物: 6.3g
- 食塩相当量: 2.4g

※本製品で使用しているイワシ稚魚は、えび・かきが混ざる漁法で採取しています。

●名称: オイルちりめん ●原材料名: 綿実油 (国内製造)、イワシ稚魚 (国内産)、バジルペースト (乳成分を含む)、食塩、香辛料、デキストリン、酵母エキス ●固形量: 3.0g ●内容総量: 8.0g ●賞味期限: 缶底面に記載 ●保存方法: 直射日光、高温多湿を避け、常温で保存してください。 ●販売者: 株式会社水永水産 宮崎県東臼杵郡門川町尾末9083-1 製造所固有記号は賞味期限下に記載

Ingredients	COO		Additives	GMO	Ratio(%)	Allergen	
Cotton Seed Oil		Okamura Seiya Co.,LTD		Unclear	62.31%	Wheat	
Sardine	Miyazaki	MIZUNAGA FISHERIES CO., LTD.		Exceptional	35.58%	Milk	○
Basil Paste	USA	Higa Industries Co.,LTD			1.06%	Egg	
Basil	USA					BuckWheat	
Cotton Seed Oil	USA,Canada					Peanut	
Permesian Cheese	USA,German		Milk			Shrimp	○
Salt	USA					Crab	○
Garlic	USA,China					Abaloni	
Water	USA					Squid	
Seasoning		Nishinohon Foods Co.,LTD.			0.88%	Salmon Raw	
Salt						Orange	
Sea Salt	Mexico					Kiwi	
Spices	India/China/USA					Beef	
Garlic	Indonesia/Malaysia					Walnut	
Pepper						Salmon	
Dextrin						Mackrel	
Tapioca	Thai					Soy	
Yeast Extract						Chicken	
Beer Yeast Extract	Japan		Rice			Pork	
Black Pepper		Kaneka san Spices Co.,LTD				Matsutake Mashroom	
Spices Black Pepper	Malaysia,Vietnam,inda				0.17%	Peach	
						Japanese Sticky Yam	
						Apple	
					100.00%	Jellatin	
						Rice	○

Production Procedure

Ingrideents (Dried anchovi) → Filtering and sorting → Flavoring with broth, black pepper, basil → fermentation → Filling small cans Metal Detector (Fe:25/Sus:4.0) → Dried Anchovi packaging and scaling (30g) → Cottonseed Oil filing → Final Check (Daken: 2 weeks after) → Distribution
 Metal Detector Yes Aut Checker Yes